

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Sch. XLV—Form No. 134       |                               |    |    |    | Contents of<br>area |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------|
| Particulars                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    |                     |
|                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                     |
| <u>5th Year Maintenance</u> |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Name of Work — Maint.       |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| of Road From Sugar Chhap    |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| to Pipera                   |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Authority — E.E RWD         |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Bagaha — 1                  |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Agency — Awadesh Shukla     |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Agg. no — 415 BD / 2019-20  |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| D/S — 05/09/2019            |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| D/C — 04/09/2020            |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| A/C — 19/10/2020            |                               |    |    |    |                     |

① Restoration of rain

Cuts with Soil : —

$$45 \times 1.80 \times 1.80 \times 0.3 = 46.17 \text{ m}^3$$

$$40 \times 1.80 \times 1.75 \times 0.3 = 37.80 \text{ m}^3$$

$$25 \times 1.70 \times 1.75 \times 0.3 = 22.31 \text{ m}^3$$

$$10 \times 1.60 \times 1.65 \times 0.3 = 7.92 \text{ m}^3$$

$$= 114.20 \text{ m}^3$$

② Maint. of Earthen Shoulder

with Soil : —

$$40 \times 3.80 \times 0.95 = 144.40 \text{ m}^2$$

$$30 \times 3.70 \times 0.95 = 105.45 \text{ m}^2$$

$$25 \times 3.70 \times 1.00 = 92.50 \text{ m}^2$$

$$23 \times 3.95 \times 0.95 = 86.31 \text{ m}^2$$

$$= 428.66 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

# ABSTRACT OF COST

71

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ① Restoration of Ram Cuts<br>with Soil: —                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No — (68) of TMB                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 114.20 m <sup>3</sup> @ 380.58 = Rs. 43462 = 00              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② Maint. of Earthen Shoulder:-<br>with Soil: —               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P. No — (68) of TMB                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 428.66 m <sup>2</sup> @ 58.60 = Rs. 25119 = 00               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ③ Repair of Pot holes by<br>removal of failed materials:-    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P. No — (69) of TMB                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 100.70 m <sup>2</sup> @ 337.19 = Rs. 33955 = 00              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ Maint. of pot holes by<br>Gr - III W.B.M: —                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No — (69) of TMB                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 100.70 m <sup>2</sup> @ 454.53 = Rs. 45771 = 00              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑤ Patch Repair on already<br>filled Pot holes with 20mm MS:- |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No — (69) of TMB                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 100.70 m <sup>2</sup> @ 320.31 = Rs. 32255 = 00              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑥ Maint. of Sub Culverts:-                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No — (69) of TMB                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4 Nos @ 2309.03 = Rs. 9236 = 00                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑦ Maint. of Road Signs:-                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No — (69) of TMB                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.700 KM @ 1074.51 = Rs. 2901 = 00                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

P.T.O

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                            | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 8/10 P/U and applying two coats water based Cement paint:- |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No. — 65 of TMB                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 80.00m <sup>2</sup> @ 103.06 = Rs. 8245=00                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 9/10 Road Marking with hot applied thermoplastic paint:-   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No. — 70 of TMB                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 252.00m <sup>2</sup> @ 851.80 = Rs. 214654=00              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 10/11 Maint of KM and 200m stone :-                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No. — 70 of TMB                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.302km @ 729.07 = Rs. 220=00                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 11/12 Cutting of branches of trees:-                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No. — 70 of TMB                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 7 Nos @ 106.52 = Rs. 746=00                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 12/13 Cutting of Shrubs from road ways:-                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No. — 70 of TMB                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 15 nos @ 6.54 = Rs. 103=00                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 13/14 Trimming of grass and weeds:-                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No. — 70 of TMB                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1011m <sup>2</sup> @ 2.18 = Rs. 2204=00                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 14/15 White Washing of kerker walls:-                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty Vide P.No. — 70 of TMB                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 23.63m <sup>2</sup> @ 16.65 = Rs. 393=00                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Continuation = Rs. 419264=00                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation